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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited

51516

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

006 457 987

24 /07 / 2025

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate

(2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Number of securities

Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6)

ORDINARY

29,438,088

29,438,088

5.02%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became
a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities

SHAREHOLDER ORD 29,438,088

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

Class and number of securities

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd.

JPMorgan Nominees
Australia Ltd.

ORD 29,438,088

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial
holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (9)

Class and number of securities

See Annexure ‘A’

Cash Non-cash




603 Page 2 of 4

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

N/A

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.

Level 30, 130 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Signature

print name Amar Rashid

capacity

Senior Manager, Portfolio Compliance
Fund Services

sign here

date
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Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 2 pages referred to in form 603 Notice of initial substantial holder.

Authorised Signatory: Amar Rashid Date: 30/07/2025

Date of
change

4/03/2025
4/03/2025
4/03/2025
5/03/2025
6/03/2025
7/03/2025
12/03/2025
13/03/2025
13/03/2025
14/03/2025
14/03/2025
14/03/2025
14/03/2025
14/03/2025
14/03/2025
14/03/2025
17/03/2025
19/03/2025
20/03/2025
20/03/2025
21/03/2025
21/03/2025
21/03/2025
26/03/2025
28/03/2025
2/04/2025
7/04/2025
9/04/2025
9/04/2025
10/04/2025
14/04/2025
17/04/2025
23/04/2025
29/04/2025
1/05/2025
2/05/2025
5/05/2025
5/05/2025
7/05/2025
8/05/2025
12/05/2025
13/05/2025
15/05/2025
22/05/2025
23/05/2025
27/05/2025
2/06/2025
2/06/2025
6/06/2025
17/06/2025
20/06/2025
26/06/2025
27/06/2025
30/06/2025

Person whose relevant interest
changed

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

Nature of change (6)

SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY

Consideration given
in relation to change

7
30.12

30.08
30.08
30.00
31.11
31.26
30.29
30.31
30.31
29.89
29.90
29.90
29.70
29.90
29.70
29.90
29.90
29.64
29.76
29.79
29.72
29.72
29.72
31.81
30.54
32.11
30.50
30.59
30.91
31.80
31.32
31.22
31.10
31.90
32.27
32.56
32.74
32.66
32.96
33.11
33.43
33.15
33.37
34.01
33.19
33.80
34.62
34.21
34.07
33.95
33.93
33.72
33.71
33.74

Class and number of
securities affected

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

-1,232
12,502
102,498
-233
-140
48

-231
16,405
134,499
51

15
41,878
217
998,122
1,775
348
-9,979
550,663
52,548
252,367
8,074
31,947
397
-900
2,498
117,999
90

438
-1,350
-252
-90

57

175
750
750
40,074
15,329
153
-1,500
-50
1,141
210

-75
3,312
680
210
7,453
145
-118

-120
47
1,977
59

Person's
votes
affected
-1,232
12,502
102,498
-233
-140
48
-231
16,405
134,499
51
15
41,878
217
998,122
1,775
348
-9,979
550,663
52,548
252,367
8,074
31,947
397
-900
2,498
117,999
90
438
-1,350
-252
-90
57
175
750
750
40,074
15,329
153
-1,500
-50
1,141
210
-75
3,312
680
210
7,453
145
-118

-120
47
1,977
59
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30/06/2025
2/07/2025
3/07/2025
8/07/2025
9/07/2025
11/07/2025
14/07/2025
16/07/2025
17/07/2025
18/07/2025
23/07/2025
24/07/2025
24/07/2025

JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd
JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd

SELL
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
SELL
SELL
BUY
BUY

34.65
34.60
33.76
33.83
33.39
32.56
32.48
32.38
33.26
33.19
33.20
33.30
3331

ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD
ORD

-145
130
180

2,092
149

61
1,540
100
101
-3,000
-150
47,778
178,660

-145
130
180

2,092
149

61
1,540
100
101
-3,000
-150
47,778
178,660




