Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

To_Company Name/Scheme	Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited
ACN/ARSN	51516

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	006 457 987	

The holder became a substantial holder on 24 / 07 / 2025

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities Person's votes (5)		Voting power (6)
ORDINARY	29,438,088	29,438,088	5.02%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	SHAREHOLDER	ORD 29,438,088	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd.	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd.	ORD 29,438,088

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
See Annexure 'A'		Cash	Non-cash	

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd.	Level 30, 130 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Signature

print name	Amar Rashid	capacity	Senior Manager, Portfolio Compliance Fund Services
sign here		date	30/07/2025

Annexure A

This is Annexure A of 2 pages referred to in form 603 Notice of initial substantial holder. **Authorised Signatory**: Amar Rashid **Date:** 30/07/2025

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)		number of es affected	Person's votes affected
4/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	30.12	ORD	-1,232	-1,232
4/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.08	ORD	12,502	12,502
4/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.08	ORD	102,498	102,498
5/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	30.00	ORD	-233	-233
6/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	31.11	ORD	-140	-140
7/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	31.26	ORD	48	48
12/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	30.29	ORD	-231	-231
13/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.31	ORD	16,405	16,405
13/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.31	ORD	134,499	134,499
14/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.89	ORD	134,455 51	134,455 51
14/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.90	ORD	15	15
14/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.90	ORD	41,878	41,878
14/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.70	ORD	41,878	41,878
14/03/2025	.	BUY	29.90	ORD	998,122	998,122
14/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.70	ORD	1,775	1,775
14/03/2025	•	BUY			348	-
	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd		29.90	ORD		348
17/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	29.90	ORD	-9,979	-9,979
19/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.64	ORD	550,663	550,663
20/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.76	ORD	52,548	52,548
20/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.79	ORD	252,367	252,367
21/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.72	ORD	8,074	8,074
21/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.72	ORD	31,947	31,947
21/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	29.72	ORD	397	397
26/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	31.81	ORD	-900	-900
28/03/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.54	ORD	2,498	2,498
2/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.11	ORD	117,999	117,999
7/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.50	ORD	90	90
9/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	30.59	ORD	438	438
9/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	30.91	ORD	-1,350	-1,350
10/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	31.80	ORD	-252	-252
14/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	31.32	ORD	-90	-90
17/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	31.22	ORD	57	57
23/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	31.10	ORD	175	175
29/04/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	31.90	ORD	750	750
1/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.27	ORD	750	750
2/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.56	ORD	40,074	40,074
5/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.74	ORD	15,329	15,329
5/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.66	ORD	153	153
7/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	32.96	ORD	-1,500	-1,500
8/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	33.11	ORD	-50	-50
12/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.43	ORD	1,141	1,141
13/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.15	ORD	210	210
15/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	33.37	ORD	-75	-75
22/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	34.01	ORD	3,312	3,312
23/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.19	ORD	680	680
27/05/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.80	ORD	210	210
2/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	34.62	ORD	7,453	7,453
2/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	34.21	ORD	145	145
6/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	34.07	ORD	-118	-118
17/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	33.95	ORD	-57	-57
20/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	33.93	ORD	-120	-120
26/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.72	ORD	47	47
27/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.71	ORD	1,977	1,977
30/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.74	ORD	59	59

30/06/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	34.65	ORD	-145	-145	
2/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	34.60	ORD	130	130	
3/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.76	ORD	180	180	
8/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.83	ORD	2,092	2,092	
9/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.39	ORD	149	149	
11/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.56	ORD	61	61	
14/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.48	ORD	1,540	1,540	
16/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	32.38	ORD	100	100	
17/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.26	ORD	101	101	
18/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	33.19	ORD	-3,000	-3,000	
23/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	SELL	33.20	ORD	-150	-150	
24/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.30	ORD	47,778	47,778	
24/07/2025	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	BUY	33.31	ORD	178,660	178,660	